



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 203 of 2025**

Satish

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ankit Kumar Sahu, Dharmendra  
Kumar Chaubey, Pravin Kumar Tiwari  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Ravi Shankar Tripathi

---

**Court No. - 92**

**HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.**

At the request of Sri Kripa Shankar, learned Advocate holding brief of Sri Pravin Kumar Tiwari, learned counsel for the appellant, the instant matter is released.

Lay before another Bench after obtaining nomination from Hon'ble The Chief Justice.

**(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)**

**February 20, 2026**

KK Patel